

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No./2007

CC 3084/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in FAFO No. 2799/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 05/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner- Insurance Company has no objection to depositing the full amount as directed by the High Court which may be invested so as to e arn interest but his objection is only to the amount being paid to the

claimants.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also in the special leave petition.

In the meantime, the Insurance Company may deposit the amount, as directed by the High Court, within four weeks but the same shall not be disbursed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master