

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6719/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in FAFO No. 2799/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

INDIRA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Insurance Company has already deposited the amount in the High Court. If it is so, the same may be kept in a short fixed term investment in any scheduled bank. The amount shall not be released to the respondents till the disposal of the appeal. The High Court is requested to dispose of the appeal within a period of six months as far as possible.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly, disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master